The Defense Security Cooperation Agency delivered the required certification notifying Congress. 

TECRO has requested to buy sixty (60) M109A7 Self-Propelled Howitzers (SPH); sixty (60) M992A3 Carrier 
Ammunition Tracked (CAT) Vehicles; thirteen (13) M88A2 Recovery Vehicles (RV); four thousand and eighty 
(4,080) Precision Guidance Kits (PGK); and forty-two (42) International Field Artillery Tactical Data Systems 
(IFATDS).  The following non-MDE items will also be included:  M2A1 Machine Guns; M2A1 Spare barrels; 
Vehicle Internal Communication Systems training;